
Req. #18-0826 
 
                     RESOLUTION NO. 40073  

 -1- 
Res18-0826.doc-CDB/bn 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

 

 

 
 
A RESOLUTION relating to stormwater management; authorizing the execution 

of an amendment to the Interlocal Agreement with the Port of Tacoma, 
extending the term for a one-year period, through September 30, 2019, to 
continue providing a cooperative framework for coordination of certain 
stormwater management activities. 

 
 WHEREAS, in September 2013, pursuant to Resolution No. 38724, the 

City and Port of Tacoma (“Port”) entered into an Interlocal Agreement (“ILA”), in 

accordance with RCW 39.34, the Interlocal Cooperation Act, for mutual 

cooperation and support regarding agency stormwater management, and 

 WHEREAS the purpose of the ILA is to memorialize the cooperation 

between the two agencies for managing the Municipal Separate Storm Sewer 

System Permit (“MS4”), and  

 WHEREAS the existing ILA expires on July 31, 2018, and the Department 

of Ecology (“Ecology”) will be issuing new MS4 permits to both entities in 2019, 

and 

 WHEREAS any new MS4 permit requirements will be evaluated by the 

City and Port, and may be incorporated into a new ILA, and 

 WHEREAS the City and the Port desire to continue the cooperative 

framework set forth in the ILA, and desire to extend the term of the ILA for a one-

year period, through September 30, 2019, until the new MS4 permits have been 

issued by Ecology and can be evaluated; Now, Therefore, 

 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TACOMA: 

That the proper officers of the City are hereby authorized to enter into an 

amendment to the Interlocal Agreement with the Port of Tacoma, extending the 



 

 -2- 
Res18-0826.doc-CDB/bn 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

 

 

term for a one-year period, through September 30, 2019, to continue providing a 

cooperative framework for coordination of certain stormwater management 

activities, said amendment to be substantially in the form of the proposed 

document on file in the office of the City Clerk. 

 

Adopted      
 
 
            
      Mayor 
Attest: 
 
 
      
City Clerk 
 
Approved as to form: 
 
 
      
Deputy City Attorney 


